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T[STAFF EMPLOYED IN THE PUBLICATIONS
DIVISION

*661. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons employed in the Publications Division of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting for bringing out publications in Hindi and English respectively;

(b) whether there is any difference in the scales of pay of English and Hindi editors;
and

(c) if the answer to part (b) above be in the affirmative, what is the difference and what are the reasons therefor?]

THE MINISTER FOR INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (DRr. B. V. KESKAR) : (a)
The number of persons exclusively engaged on the editorial work relating to Hindi and English publications are 9 and 18 respectively; the rest of the staff is commonly engaged in publications in both languages.

(b) No.

(c) Does not arise.

v wwmA i ¥ awEm

*g5R. ST TOT FFET AW : AT
oA . qARW A IZ FAH FOF
4 fv

(F) &1 28¥9 & 37 AN, QRYY
¢ ywmEg famr gra Fee a9
gFTRY FT FEgT et & ; WK

(®) =z ¥ frad wwra (1)
dr & () e d qur (3) s
wredrs Wi % § 7

fEnglish translation.

[ 11 MAY 1954 ]

5980

u[[PUBLICATIONS OF THE PUBLICATIONS
DIVISION

to Questions

*662. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for INFORMATION ANI>
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of publications brought out by the Publications Division of the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting from 1947 to 31st March 1954; and

(b) out of these publications, how many were brought out in English,. Hindi and in each of the other Indian languages?]

THE MINISTER FOR INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (Dr. B. V. KESKAR): (a) and (b). A statement is placed on the Table of the Council. [See Appendix VII, Annexure-No. 301.]
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m(°[LODGING ARRANGEMENTS MADE FOR
ARTISTES

*663. SHRI KRISHNAKANT VYAS: Will the Minister for INFORMATION ANI*
BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have made any arrangements for the putting up of artistes who are invited by the A/t India Radio from outstations; and

